
;otd C0 
~ ~ <;,?_.. AGENDA REQUEST FORM 

co ~-~ = ~ THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 

-i vw,~ ~lie sc~o MEETING DATE 2020-08-19 10:05 - Regular School Board Meeting Special Order Request 
0 Yes 0 No 

ITEM No.: AGENDA ITEM ITEMS 

I 1----------------------------1 j Time 
E-7. CATEGORY E. OFFICE OF STRATEGY & OPERATIONS ::=====::=====:====:==~ 

DEPARTMENT Procurement & Warehousing Services I Open Agenda 

- 0 Yes 0 No 

ecommendation to Approve First Amendment and First Renewal to Agreement - 17-144N - School Uniforms (Elementary & Middle Schools} 

pprove the recommendation of the above First Amendment and Renewal of the Request for Proposal (RFP). Contract Term: September 7, 2017 through August 

1, 2021, Four (4) Years; User Department: Office of School Performance & Accountability (OSPA}; Award Amount: NONE; Awarded Vendor(s}: Planet T 

niforms, Inc_; Apparel University, LLC dlb/a Carlyn Uniform Outlet; Small/Minority/Women Business Enterprise Vendor(s): None. 

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND: 

This Request for Proposal is used by OSPA and provides a pool of qualified vendors to be utilized by the District Each awardee has a local facility and will provide 

a local representative to provide school uniforms for elementary and middle schools as needed. 

These Agreements have been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General CounseL 

A copy of the RPF documents are available online at: http://www.broward_k12_n_us/supply/agenda/RFP _ 17-144N_Schoo1Uniforms_pdf 

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS: 

0 Goal 1: High Quality Instruction O Goal 2: Safe & Supportive Environment Q Goal 3: Effective Communication 

FINANCIAL IMPACT: 

!There is no financial impact to the District as payments are made by parents and guardians. 

EXHIBITS: (List) 

( 1) Executive Summary (2) Original Executed Document (3) Agreernents-2 (4) Recommendation Tabulation 9-6-2017 (5) Renewal Letters- 2 
(6) Survey 

BOARD ACTION: SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: 

AP-PROVED Name: Dr. Carletha Rolle-Shaw 

(For Official School Board Records Office Only) Name: Mary C. Coker 

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 
Senior Leader & Title 
Maurice L. Woods - Chief Strategy & Operations Officer 

Si nature 

ectronic 1gnature 

Maurice Woods 
8/10/2020, 1:58:28 PM 

Form #4189 Revised 07/2512019 
RWRI MLW/MCC/CS:kg 

Approved In Open 
Board Meeting On: 

By: 

Phone: 7 54-321-3838 

Phone: 754-321-0501 



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

Recommendation to Approve F irst Amendment and First Renewal to Agreement 
17-144N - School Uniforms (Elementary & Middle Schools) 

Introduction 
Responsible: Procurement & Warehous ing (PWS) 

This request is to approve the First Amendment and First Renewal to Agreement for Request for Proposal 
(RFP) I 7-l 44N - School Unifonns (Elementary & Middle Schools) that allows parents to purchase 
uniforms for mandatory uniform programs, unified dress code programs, and traditional school uniforms 
from a pool of qualified vendors for elementary and middle schools. 

The RFP was first approved by the School Board at the School Board Operational Meeting on September 
6, 2017, under Item E-4 for three (3) years starting September 7, 20 17 through August 3 1, 2020, with a 
renewal option for two (2) additional one ( I) year renewal periods. 

The purpose of this Amendment is to renew for an additional year, expiring on August 31 , 202 I. 

Goods/Services Description 
Responsible: Office or School Performance & Accountability (OSPA) 

This RFP is used by the Office of School Performance and Accountability (OSPA) to provide a pool of 
qualified vendors to be utilized by the District. Each awardee has a local facility and will provide a local 
representative to provide school uniforms for elementary and middle schools as needed. 

Procurement Method 
Responsible: PWS 

The solicitation for this RFP ran from May 2, 2017 through June 7, 2017. Two hundred twenty-three (223) 
vendors were notified, twenty (20) vendors downloaded the RFP, and two (2) proposals received before 
opening. All vendors surpassed the minimum points required, have provided service to the county for many 
years and were recommended by the committee to become a part of the qualified pool. 

Financial Impact 
Responsible: PWS and OSPA 

There is no financial impact to the District. 



~\,j Co 
~~ ~c (,~ 

(0 ~--==- =...:. 
AGENDA REQUEST FORM 

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 

1::VII~ 
~/Jc sc~0 MEETING DATE 2017-09-06 10:05- School Board Operational Meeting Special Order Request 

0 Yes 0 No 
ITEM No.: 

! E-4. 
AGENDA ITEM !ITEMS I 

CATEGORY 1-E-. _O_F_FI_C_E_O_F_S_T_RA_T_E_G_Y_&_O_P_E_RA_T_IO_N_S_~---~ ! Time 

DEPARTMENT Procurement & Warehousing Services I I Open Agenda 

• 0 Yes 0 No 

ecommendation to Approve Agreements -17-i 44N - School Uniforms (Element.3ry& Middle Schools) 

pprove lhe recommendation to award the above Agreements. Contract Term: September 7, 2017 through August 31. 2020, 2 Years, 11 Months; User 

epartrnent: Office of School Performance & Accountability; Awarded Amount: None; Awarded Vendor(s): Carlyn International Corporation; Planet T Uniforms: 

mall/Minority/Women Business Enterprise Vendor(s): Carlyn International Corporation 

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND: 

lniis Request For Proposal (RFP) allows parents to purchase uniforms for mandatory uniform programs, unified dress code programs, and traditional school 

uniforms from a pool of qualified vendors for elcmcnt,iry and middle schools. This RFP includes but is not limited to plea'.e<l skirts, jumpers, skorts, culottes, 

~rewm:ck shirts, etc. in children and adull student sizes. 

ii'\ copy of the Bid document is available online at http:/fwww.broward.k12.fl.us/supply/agenda/17-144N_RFP _Schoo!Uniforms.pdf 

ifhese AgreemenlS has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of General Counsel. 

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS: 

0 Goal 1: High Quality lnstmction 0 Goal 2: Continuous Improvement Q Goal 3: Effective Communication 

FINANCIAL IMPACT: 

EXHIBITS: (List) 

(1) Executive Summary (2) Agreements -2 (3) Recommendation Tabulation 

BOARD ACTION: SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: 

APPROVED Name: Sandra Shipman 

(For Official Schoo! Board Records Office Only) Name: Mary C. Coker 

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 
Senior Leader & Title 
Maurice L. Woods - Chief Strategy & Operations Officer 

ectrornc 1gnature 

Maurice Woods 
8/2412017, 4:34:40 PM 

Form #4189 Revised 08/04//2017 
RWRt MLW/MCC/SS:kg 

Phone: 754-321-3822 

Phone: 754-321-0501 

Approved In Open SEP O 6 2017 
Board Meeting On:~ 

By: e>lftzlm. ::k£JJeckz✓-
School Board Chair 



FIRST AMENDMENT TO 
AGREEMENT 

, vI._HIS FIR&_ AMENnrm~T TO AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of 
/lJ 1, day of ~"'tf"'-141 , 2020 (the "Effective Date"), by and among 

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 
(hereinafter referred to as "SBBC"), 

a body corporate and political subdivision of the State of Florida, 
whose principal place of business is 

600 Southeast Third A venue, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 3330 I 

and 

PLANET T UNIFORMS, INC. 
(hereinafter referred to as "VENDOR"), 

whose principal place of business is 
2214 Flamingo Road 

Pembroke Pines, FL 33028 

WHEREAS, SBBC and VENDOR entered into an Agreement dated September 6, 2017 
(hereafter "Agreement") for Request for Proposal 17-144N School Uniforms (Elementary and 
Middle Schools) hereafter "RFP", with an initial contract term from September 6, 2017 and 
continuing through August 31 , 2020; and 

WHEREAS, VENDOR is included in a pool of qualified vendors from which school­
allied groups might select a vendor to provide such services to students enrolled at a specific 
district school; and 

WHEREAS, the parties mutually desire to amend certain provisions of the Agreement 
through th is First Amendment to Agreement (hereafter "Amendment"). 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the mutual covenants 
contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which 
is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows: 

1.0 I Recitals. The Parties agree that the foregoing recitals are true and correct and 
that such recitals are incorporated herein by reference. 

I .02 Term of Agreement. Pursuant to Section 2.0 I of the Agreement, the term of the 
Agreement is hereby extended from September 1, 2020 through August 31 , 202 I, unless 
terminated earlier pursuant to Section 3.06 of the Agreement. 

1.03 Order of Precedence among Agreement Documents. In the event of conflict 
between the provisions of the Agreement and the provisions contained herein, the provisions of 
the following documents shall take precedence in this order: 

First A mendmcnl with Planer T Uniforms. Inc. 
Page I of4 



First: 
Second: 
Third: 
Fourth: 

Fifth: 

This First Amendment to Agreement; then 
The Agreement; then 
Addendum Number One dated May 31, 2017; then 
RFP I 7-144N - "School Uniforms (Elementary and Middle Schools)" dated 
May 2, 2017; then 
the Proposal submitted by VENDOR in response to RFP. 

1.04 Other Provisions Remain in Force. Except as expressly provided herein, 
all other portions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect. 

1.05 Authority. Each person signing this First Amendment to Agreement on behalf 
of either party individually warrants that he or she has full legal power to execute this First 
Amendment to Agreement on behalf of the party for whom he or she is signing, and to bind and 
obligate such party with respect to all provisions contained in this First Amendment to Agreement. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have made and executed this First 
Amendment to Agreement on the date first above written. 

[THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK; SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW] 

First Amendment with l'/anet T Uniforms. Inc. 
Page 2 of4 



(Corporate Seal) 

FOR SRBC: 

THE SCI IOOL BOARD OF BROWARD 
COUNTY, FLORIDA 

By~ DonnaP.Kom.Chir 
j 

Approved as to Fonn and Legal Content: 
Digitally signed by 

c- . Eric Abend 
~ CU._.Q_ Date: 2020.08.10 

1 0:29:20 -04'00' 

Office of the General Counsel 

fTHJS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK; SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS! 

f>agc 3 of 4 
J,i'rst Ammdmem w ,11, Pltll/~I r Umfonru. Inc. 



(Corporate Seal) 

ATTEST: 

FOR VENDOR: 

ET T UNIFORMS, INC. 

~:-::-,. 
. C 

, Secretary 
Signature 

Printed Namf!!1-J ar!/o -ff};P/7( 
Title: t , 

The foregoing instrument was acknoJ'1edged before me by means of□ physical presence 

or D online notarization, this 01, { 0]:/.2 O? o (date) by 

6 l_y- \l; c\. l; "'2 (name of officer or agent, title of officer or agent) of 

/too: c ,. k ks-o "'- LJI". ~ /\.(S 0--:f: (name of corporation acknowledging), a 
Sb f:---R. fed l'""Y'- (state or place of inco,poration) corporation, on behalf of the 

corporation. He/she is personally known to me or has produced 

Or,' .1.v--e I,· c..-u,<!...-.::_ (type of identification) as identification and who Eldid/Ddid 
not first ta~ an oath this C) 1- day of A-v,:sv r-, t:: , 2020. 

My Commission Expires: Enter expiration date 

Signat e - Notary Pu · 

(SEAL) 
Q~" \):" I:-, 

Printe ame of Notary 

,,,.,,,,,, OLGA V1ALIZ ,,~,,,, ,, · S f Fl 'd 
Jo~•~ Notary Public· tate o or1 a :: •= Commission # GG 905969 
\~ ~~ My Commission Expires 

'•,J,i:-;,.,,,,, August 21, 2023 

66 10:s 9 e,q 
Notary's Commission No. 

Firs/ Ame11dme11I with Plane/ T Uniforms. Inc. 
Page 4 of4 



FIRST AMENDMENT TO 
AGREEMENT 

_/![!!!_ day of . . ~ , 2020, by and between 
:I/-THIS Fl~~9'DM_ENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of this 

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 
(hereinafter referred to as "SBBC"), 

a body corporate and political subdivision of the State of Florida, 
whose principal place of business is 

600 Southeast Third A venue, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 3330 I 

and 

APPAREL UNIVERSITY, LLC OBA CARLYN UNIFORM OUTLET 
(hereinafter referred to as ·'VENDOR''), 

whose principal place of business is 
1413 Banks Road 

Margate, FL 33063 

WHEREAS, SBBC and VENDOR entered into an Agreement dated September 6, 2017 
(hereafter "Agreement") for Request for Proposal I 7- I 44N School Uni forms (Elementary and 
Middle Schools) hereafter "RFP'', with an initial contract term from September 6, 2017 and 
continuing through August 31, 2020; and 

WHEREAS, VENDOR, formerly known as Carlyn International Corporation, was 
acquired by Apparel University, LLC by acquisition on February 6, 2019; and 

WHEREAS, VENDOR is included in a pool of qualified vendors from which school­
allied groups might select a vendor to provide such services to students enrolled at a specific 
district school; and 

WHEREAS, the parties mutually desire to amend certain provisions of the Agreement 
through this First Amendment to Agreement (hereafter "Amendment"). 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the mutual covenants 
contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which 
is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows: 

1.0 I Recitals. The Parties agree that the foregoing recitals are true and correct and 
that such recitals are incorporated herein by reference. 

1.02 Term of Agreement. Pursuant to Section 2.0 I of the Agreement, the term of the 
Agreement is hereby extended from September I, 2020 through August 31, 2021, unless 
terminated earlier pursuant to Section 3.06 of the Agreement. 

Page I of4 
First Ame11</111e111 ll'ilh Apparel U11i1·ersity, I.LC dba Carlyn U11ifar111 0111/el 



1.03 Name Change. CARLYN INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION was acquired by 
and shall be replaced with APPAREL UNIVERSITY, LLC DBA CARLYN UNIFORM 
OUTLET, by interlineation, within the Agreement. 

1.04 Order of Precedence among Agreement Documents. In the event of conflict 
between the provisions of the Agreement and the provisions contained herein, the provisions of 
the following documents shall take precedence in this order: 

First: 
Second: 
Third: 

This First Amendment to Agreement; then 
The Agreement; then 
Addendum Number One dated May 31, 201 7; then 

Fourth: RFP l 7-l 44N School Uniforms (Elementary and Middle Schools) dated 
May 2, 2017; then 

Fifth: the Proposal submitted by VENDOR in response to RFP. 

1.05 Other Provisions Remain in Force. Except as expressly provided herein, 
all other portions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect. 

1.06 Authoritv. Each person signing this First Amendment to Agreement on behalf 
of either party individually warrants that he or she has full legal power to execute this First 
Amendment to Agreement on behalf of the party for whom he or she is signing, and to bind and 
obligate such party with respect to all provisions contained in this First Amendment to Agreement. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have made and executed this First 
Amendment to Agreement on the date first above written. 

[THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK; SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW! 

Page 2 of4 
Firs/ Amendmenl ll'ilh Apparel Unimrsity. LLC dba Carlyn Uniform Outlet 



FORSBBC: 

(Corporate Seal) 

ATTEST: 

THESCHOOLBOARDOFBROWARD 
COUNTY, FLORIDA 

\ 
By _ _ -='---------+----

Approved as to Form and Legal Content: 

Digitally signed by 
~ . Eric Abend 
~ ~ Date: 2020.08.10 
------ 12:53:57 -04'00' 
Office of the General Counsel 

[THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK; SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS] 

First A111e11dmet11 with Apparel U11i1wsi1y, llC dba Carlyn Uniform Outler 
Page 3 of4 



FOR VENDOR: 

(Corporate Seal) 

ATTEST: 

, Secretary 

-or-

Witness 

Witness 

STATE OF ________ _ 

COUNTY OF _ _ ___ __ _ 

APPAREL UNIVERSITY, LLC DBA 
CARLYN UNIFORM OUTLET 

By~---
/ Signature 

Printed Name: ,;/20f-J )f-e/f{Y" 

Title: ffi.-11<fe_C/ft 
? 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of □ physical presence 
or D online notarization, this _________ (date) by 

_ _____________ (name of officer or agent, title of officer or agent) of 
_______________ ___ __ (name a/corporation acknowledging), a 
___ ______ _ _ _ (state or place of incorporation) corporation, on behalf of the 
corporation. He/she is personally known to me or has produced 

_ _ ___________ (type of identification) as identification and who Ddid/Ddid 
not first take an oath this ____ day of ___ ___ __ , 2020. 

My Commission Expires: Enter expiration date 

Signature Notary Public 

(SEAL) Printed Name of Notary 

Notary s Commission No. 

First Amendmelll 1ri1h Apparel U11iversity. I.LC dba Carly11 Uniform 0 111/et 
Page 4 of4 



1TB / RfP No.: 17-144N 

The School Board of Broward County, Florida 
Procurement & Warehousing Services 

Tentative Board Meeting Date*: SEl'TEt-rnER 6, 2017 

Description: SCHOOL UNIFORMS (ELEMENTARY & MIDDLE Notified: ____ ___;2:.:2:.:3 ____ _ Downloaded: 

SCHOOLS) rm/ RFP Rec'd: 2 No. Bids: 

For; VARJOUS SCHOOLS 1TB / R.FP Opening: JUNE 7. 2017 

Fund: VARIOUS FUNDS Advertised Date: MAY 5, 2017 

20 

0 

POSTll\'G OF ITH/ RFP RECOMi\fENDATIONffABlJLATION: ITl3 / RFP Recommendations and Tabulations will be posted in the Procurement 
& Warehousing Services and www.Dcmandstar.com on JUNE 21, 2017 :it 3:00 pm and will remain posted for 72 hours. Any person who is adversely 
a fleeted by the decision or intended decision shall file a notice or protest, in writing. within 72 hours after the posting of the notice of decision or intended 
decision. The fonnal written protest shall be filed within ten (10) days alier the date the notice or protest is filed. Failure to file a notice of protest or 
failure to file a formal written prokst shall constilllle a waiver of proceedings under this chapter. Section 120.57(3)(b), Florida Statutes, states that ·'The 
formal written protest shall state with particularity the facts nnd law upon which the protest is based." Saturdays, Sundays, state holidays and days during 
which the District is closed shall be excluded in the computation or the 72-hour time period provided. Filings shall be at the office of the Director of 
Procurement & Warehousing Services. 7720 West Oakland Park Boulevard. Suite 323, Sunrise, Florida 33351. /\ny person who files an action protesting 
an intended decision shall post with the School Ooard, at the time of filing the fonnal written protest, a bond, payable to The School Board or Broward 
County, Florida, (SUBC), in an amount equal to one percent (I%) of the estimated value of the contract. Failure to post the bond required by SBBC Policy 
3320. Part VIII , Purchasing Policies, Section N, within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of the right to protest. 

(*) The Cone of Silence, as stated in the 1TB / RFP, is in effect until this 1TB / RFP is approved by SBBC. The Bonrd meeting date 
stated above is tentative. Conlim1 with the Purchasing Agent of record for the actual date the Cone of Silence has concluded. 

RECOMMENDATION TABULATION 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 5.0 OF RFP 17-144N, PROPOSALS RECEIVED WERE REVIEWED AND SCOR.ED BY AN EVALUATION 
COMMITTEE CONSISTING Of: 

BARBARA ROTHMAN, PRINCIPAL - FOR.EST HILLS ELEMENTARY 
TERESA HALL, PIUNCIPAL, WEST BROWARD HIGH SCHOOL 
CHJI' OS13OURNE, PR.INCi I' AL - WALTER C. YOUNG MIDDLE SCHOOL 

TI IE EVALUATION COMM rrrEE HAS RECOMMENDED Tl 1/\T Tl IE PROPOSERS LISTED BELOW ARE RECOMMENDED FOR 
Al'PROV AL BY THE SCHOOL BOARD. AS STATED IN THE RF!', SBBC INTENDS TO APPROVE ONLY THE l'ROPOSER(S) THAT HA VE 
COMPLIED \VITI-I THE TEMIS, CONDITIONS AND REQUIREMENTS OF Tl IE OVERALL R.FP AND RECEIVE 60 POINTS OR 1-l]GHER 
FROM Tt-n~ COMMI'l7"EE. EACH PROPOSER MET OR EXCEEDED TI IAT THRESHOLD. 

❖ CARLYN INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION** 
❖ PLANET T UNIFORMS, INC. 

** CERTIFIED M/W13E VENDOR 

Tl-llS AWARD WILL BE CONTINGENT UPON THE SUCCESSFUL COMPLETION OF A \VRlrrEN AGREEMENT WITH THE Al3OVE 
RECOMMENDED PROPOSERS. 

CONTRACT PERIOD: SEPTEMBER 7, 2017. THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2020. 

13y: ____________ _.JJ/lc.....t:=.i~'-'-..JLJ<:....w"""'-------------- Date: 
I...@"'~cnt) 

6-21-2017 

The School Board ofllrow:ud County. Florida, prohibits any policy or procedure which results in discrimination on the basis of age, color. disahility. gender e,pression. 
national origin, marital s1;11us, race, rdigion, s.cx ur sexual orientation. Individuals who wish to file a discrimination complaint. may call the Exccu1ivc Din;ctor, Benefits&. EEO 

Compliance at 75~-321-2150 or Teletype Machine ('ITV) al 75~-321-2158. 

Individuals with disabilities requesting accommodations under the Americans "ith Disabilities Act (ADA) may call the Equal Educational Opportunities 
(EEO) at 75~-321-2150 or Teletype Machine CITY) at 75~-321-2158. 

REVISED: 3/!012016 
Page 1 of 7 



~ THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA BID TABULATION 

""' RFP Number: 

RFP Title: 

Buyer Name: 
Date Opened: 
Evaluation Meeting 

Proposer's Name 

Carlyn International Corporation 

Planet T Uniforms, Inc. 

17-144N 

School Uniforms (Elementary & Middle Schools) 

Karlene Grant 
June 7, 2017 
June 19, 2017 

Evaluation Points 

87 

80 

Page 2 of 7 

Recommended for Award 
✓ 

✓ 



Purchasing Agent: Karlene Grant Meeting Date: 6/19/17 
RFP 17-144N 

School Uniforms (Elementary and Middle Schools) 

= ~ .. e .: e-0"' 

l7-144N School Pictures (Elementary and Middle ·- 0 Barbara Z: -~ ~~ ~~ Schools) :; E Rothnmn Teresa Hall Chip Osbourne < 

Experience & Qualifirntions 20 
Carlyn International Corporation !8 20 14 17 
Planet T Uniforn1s, Inc. 15 20 18 18 

Scope of Services 60 
Carlyn International Corporation 50 50 50 50 
Planet T Unifom1s, Inc. 45 55 60 53 

Cost of Services IO 

Carlyn Jntcrnational Corporation 10 10 10 10 
Planet T Uniforms, Inc. 9 9 9 9 

M/WBE 10 

Carlyn International Corporation 10 10 10 10 
Planet T Uniforms, Inc. 0 0 0 0 

Total Score 100 

Carlyn International Corporation 87 
Planet T Unifom1s, Inc. 80 

Award: SBBC intends to approve only the Proposer(s) that have complied with the tenns, conditions and requireme nts 

of the overall R.FP and receive 60 points o r higher from the Comminee and approval will be based on the scores 

ascribed to Proposals as outlined in Evaluation Process and will be made for the goods and services required by SBBC as 

stated in the RFP. Evaluation of Proposals will be based on an average of Evaluation Comminee Member's points 

Page 3 of 7 



The School Board of Broward County, Florida 

School Uniforms 

PROPOSAL e8lCING SHEET: ST AND.ARD COLORS 

Proposer Name: Carlyn International Corporation 

Points Awarded 10 

AOUlt Sizes 

GIRLS Children's Adult Sizes Children's for 
Quantity Size 2T-16 for Students Quantity Size2T-16 Students 

Pleated Skirts 1•250 s 13.99 s 15,99 251-500 s 13.99 $ 15.99 
Jumper 1·250 $ 15.99 s 15.99 251-500 s 15.99 S 15.99 
Skorts 1-250 s 13.99 s 15.99 251-500 s 13.99 S 15.99 
Shorts 1-250 s 11.99 s 14.99 251-500 s 11.99 S 14.99 
Culottes 1-250 s 11.99 s 14,99 251-500 s 11.99 S 14.99 
Pants 1-250 s 14.99 s 16.99 251-500 s 14.99 S 16.99 
Crewneck Shirt without Pock! 1·250 s 7.99 S 9.99 251-500 s 7.99 S 9.99 
Peter Pan Blouse 1·250 s 11.99 S 14.99 251-500 s 11.99 S 14.99 
Knit Polo Shirt, Plain 1·250 s 11.99 s 13.99 251-500 s 11.99 S 13.99 
Knit Polo Shirt, Stripes 1•250 s 11.99 s 13.99 251-500 s 11.99 $ 13.99 

Adult Sizes 

BOYS Children's Adult Sizes Children's for 

Quantity Size 2T-16 for Students Quantity Size 2T-16 Students 

Shorts 1-250 s 11.99 s 14.99 251-500 s 11.99 S 14.99 
Pants 1-250 s 14.99 s 16.99 251-500 s 14.99 S 16.99 
Oxford Shirt, Short Sleeve 1-250 $ 13.99 s 18,99 251-500 s 13.99 S 18.99 
Oxford Shirt, long Sleeve 1-250 s 15.99 s 21.99 251-500 s 15.99 S 21.99 
Knit Polo Shirt, Plain 1-250 s 11.99 s 13.99 251-500 s 11.99 S 13.99 
Knit Polo Shirt, Stripes 1-250 s 11.99 s 13.99 251-500 s 11.99 $ 13.99 
Crewneck Shirt with Pocket 1-250 s 7.99 s 9.99 251-500 s 7.99 S 9.99 

TOTAL BID PRICE FOR GIRLS & BOYS 

AOUlt Sizes 
Children's for 

Quantity Size 2T•16 Students 

501-750 s 13,99 S 15.99 
501-750 s 15.99 S 15.99 
501-750 s 13.99 S 15.99 
501-750 s 11.99 S 14.99 
501-750 s 11.99 S 14.99 
501-750 s 14.99 S 16.99 
501-750 s 7.99 S 9.99 
501-750 s 11.99 S 14.99 
501-750 $ 11.99 S 13.99 
501-750 s 11.99 S 13.99 

Adult Sizes 
Children's for 

Quantity Size2T-16 Students 

501-750 s 11.99 S 14.99 
501-750 s 14,99 $ 16.99 
501-750 s 13.99 S 18,99 
501-750 s 15.99 S 21.99 
501-750 s 11.99 S 13.99 
501-750 s 11.99 S 13.99 
501-750 s 7.99 S 9.99 

Page 4 of 7 

RFP No. 17-144N 

1.,n11aren Aault sizes AOUII Stzes 
s Size 2T• for Children's for 

Quantity 16 Students Quantity Size 2T-16 Students TOTAL 

751-1000 s 13.99 $ 15,99 > 1000 $ 13.99 $ 15.99 $ 149.90 
751-1000 s 15.99 S 15.99 > 1000 s 15.99 s 15.99 s 159.90 
751-1000 S 13.99 S 15.99 > 1000 s 13.99 s 15.99 s 149.90 
751-1000 S 11.99 S 14.99 > 1000 s 11.99 s 14.99 s 134.90 
751-1000 s 11.99 S 14.99 > 1000 $ 11.99 s 14.99 s 134.90 
751-1000 s 14.99 S 16.99 > 1000 s 14.99 s 16.99 s 159.90 
751-1000 s 7.99 S 9.99 > 1000 s 7.99 S 9.99 s 89.90 
751-1000 s 11.99 S 14.99 > 1000 s 11.99 S 14.99 s 134.90 
751-1000 s 11.99 S 13.99 > 1000 s 11.99 $ 13.99 s 129.90 
751-1000 $ 11.99 s 13.99 > 1000 s 11.99 s 13.99 s 129.90 

Children' Adult Sizes A<1u1t sizes 
s Size 2T• for Children's for 

Quantity 16 Students Quantity Size 2T-16 Students TOTAL 
751-1000 s 11.99 S 14.99 > 1000 s 11.99 s 14.99 s 134.90 
751-1000 $ 14.99 S 16.99 > 1000 $ 14.99 s 16.99 s 159.90 
751-1000 s 13.99 $ 18.99 > 1000 s 13.99 $ 18.99 $ 164.90 
751-1000 s 15.99 S 21.99 > 1000 s 15.99 S 21.99 s 189.90 
751-1000 S 11.!l9 S 13.99 > 1000 s 11.99 S 13.99 s 129.90 
751-1000 S 11.99 S 13.99 > 1000 s 11.99 S 13.99 s 129.90 
751-1000 $ 7.99 S 9.99 > 1000 s 7.99 s 9.99 s 89.90 

$ 2,373.30 



The School Board of Broward County, Florida 

School Uniforms 

Proposer Name: Planet T Uniforms, Inc. 

Points Awarded 9 

GIRLS Children's Adult Sizes 

Quantity Size 2T-16 for Students Quantity 

Pleated Skirts 1·250 s 12.90 S 18.90 251-500 
Jumper 1-250 s 16.90 S 22.90 251-500 
Skorts 1-250 s 12.90 s 18.90 251-500 
Shorts 1-250 s 13.90 S 16.90 251-500 
Culottes 1-250 s 16.90 S 22.90 251-500 
Pants 1-250 s 17.90 S 22.90 251-500 
Crewneck Shirt without PockE 1-250 s 6.90 s 6.90 251-500 
Peter Pan Blouse 1-250 s 10.90 s 14.90 251-500 
Knit Polo Shirt, Plain 1-250 s 10.90 s 13.90 251-500 
Knit Polo Shirt, Stripes 1-250 s 16.90 S 19.90 251-500 

BOYS Children's Adult Sizes 

Quantity Size 2T-16 for Students Quantity 

Shorts 1-250 s 12.90 S 16.90 251-500 
Pants 1-250 s 15.90 S 18.90 251-500 
Oxford Shirt, Short Sleeve 1-250 s 16.90 S 18.90 251-500 
Oxford Shirt, Long Sleeve 1-250 s 22.90 s 25.90 251-500 
Knit Polo Shirt, Plain 1°250 s 10.90 s 13.90 251-500 
Knit Polo Shirt, Stripes 1-250 s 16.90 S 19.90 251-500 
Crewneck Shirt with Pocket 1-250 s 8.90 s 8.90 251-500 

TOTAL BIO PRICE FOR GIRLS & BOYS 

AdUltS1zes 
Children's for 
Size 2T-16 Students 

s 12.90 S 18.90 
s 16.90 S 22.90 

s 12.90 S 18.90 
$ 13.90 S 16.90 
s 16.90 S 22.90 

s 17.90 S 22.90 

s 6.90 S 6.90 
s 10.90 S 14.90 
s 10.90 S 13.90 
s 16.90 S 19.90 

Adult Sizes 
Children's for 
Size 2T·16 Students 

s 12.90 S 16.90 

s 15.90 S 18.90 
s 16.90 S 18.90 
s 22.90 S 25.90 

s 10.90 S 13.90 
s 16.90 S 19.90 

s 8.90 S 8.90 

RFP No. 17-144N 

PROPOSAL PRICING SHEET: STANDARD COLORS 

Adult s izes cnnoren Adult sizes Adult Sizes 
Children's for s Size 2T· for Children's for 

Quantity Size 2T•16 Students Quantity 16 Students Quantity Size 2T-16 Students TOTAL 

501-750 s 12.90 S 18.90 751-1000 s 12.90 S 18.90 > 1000 s 12.90 S 18.90 s 159.00 
501-750 s 16.90 S 22.90 751-1000 S 16.90 S 22.90 > 1000 s 16.90 S 22.90 s 199.00 
501-750 s 12.90 S 18.90 751-1000 s 12.90 S 18.90 > 1000 $ 12.90 s 18.90 s 159.00 
501-750 s 13.90 S 16.90 751-1000 s 13.90 S 16.90 > 1000 s 13.90 $ 16.90 s 154.00 
501-750 s 16.90 S 22.90 751-1000 S 16.90 S 22.90 > 1000 s 16.90 s 22.90 s 199.00 
501-750 s 17.90 S 22.90 751-1000 s 17.90 S 22.90 > 1000 s 17.90 S 22.90 s 204.00 
501-750 s 6.90 S 6.90 751-1000 s 6.90 S 6.90 > 1000 s 6.90 s 6.90 $ 69.00 
501-750 s 10.90 S 14.90 751-1000 s 10.90 s 14.90 > 1000 s 10.90 s 14.90 $ 129.00 
501-750 s 10.90 S 13.90 751-1000 s 10.90 s 13.90 > 1000 $ 10.90 s 13.90 s 124.00 
501-750 s 16.90 S 19.90 751-1000 s 16.90 S 19.90 > 1000 s 16.90 s 19.90 s 184.00 

Adult Sizes 1,;nildren' Adult Sizes Adult s izes 
Children's for s Size 2T- ror Children's for 

Quantity Size 2T·16 Students Quantity 16 Students Quantity Size 2T•16 Students TOTAL 
501 -750 s 12.90 S 16.90 751-1000 $ 12.90 $ 16.90 > 1000 s 12.90 s 16.90 s 149.00 
501-750 s 15.90 S 18.90 751-1000 s 15.90 S 18.90 > 1000 s 15.90 s 18.90 s 174.00 
501-750 s 16.90 S 18.90 751-1000 s 16.90 S 18.90 > 1000 s 16.90 S 18.90 s 179.00 
501-750 s 22.90 S 25.90 751-1000 S 22.90 S 25.90 > 1000 s 22.90 S 25.90 s 244.00 
501-750 s 10.90 S 13.90 751-1000 $ 10.90 S 13.90 > 1000 $ 10.90 $ 13.90 s 124.00 
501-750 s 16.90 S 19.90 751-1000 s 16.90 S 19.90 > 1000 s 16.90 s 19.90 s 184.00 
501-750 s 8.90 S 8.90 751-1000 s 8.90 S 8.90 > 1000 s 8.90 s 8.90 s 89.00 

s 2,723.00 

Page 5 of 7 



The School Board of Broward County, Florida 

School Uniforms 

PROPQSAL PRICING SHEET: UNIQUE~C~OLORS 

Proposer Name: 

Points Awarded 

Carlyn lnteq,ational Corporation 

10 

GIRLS Children's Adult Sizes 

Quantity Size 2T-16 for Students Quantity 

Pleated Skirts 1-250 s 13.99 s 15.99 251-500 

Jumper 1-250 s 15.99 S 15.99 251-500 
Skorts 1-250 s 13.99 S 15.99 251-500 
Shorts 1-250 s 11.99 s 14.99 251-500 
Culottes 1-250 s 11.99 s 14.99 251-500 
Pants 1-250 s 14.99 s 16.99 251-500 

Crewneck Shirt without 
Pocket 1-250 s 7.99 s 9.99 251-500 
Peter Pan Blouse 1-250 $ 11.99 s 14.99 251-500 
Knit Polo Shirt, Plain 1-250 s 11.99 s 13.99 251-500 
Knit Polo Shirt, Stripes 1-250 s 11.99 S 13.99 251-500 

BOYS Children's Adult Sizes 
Quantity Size 2T•16 for Students Quantity 

Shorts 1-250 s 11.99 s 14.99 251-500 
Pants 1-250 s 14.99 s 16.99 251-500 
Oxford Shirt, Short Sleeve 1-250 s 13.99 s 18.99 251-500 
Oxford Shirt, Long Sleeve 1-250 s 15.99 s 21.99 251-500 
Knit Polo Shirt, Plain 1-250 s 11.99 s 13.99 251-500 
Knit Polo Shirt, Stripes 1-250 s 11.99 s 13.99 251-500 

Crew neck Shirt with 
Pocket 1-250 s 7.99 S 9.99 251-500 

TOTAL BID PRICE FOR GIRLS & BOYS 

Adult Sizes Adult Sizes 
Children's for Children's for 
Size 2T·16 Students Quantity Size 2T-16 Students 

$ 13.99 S 15.99 501-750 s 13.99 S 15.99 

s 15.99 S 15.99 501-750 s 15.99 S 15.99 

s 13.99 S 15.99 501-750 s 13.99 S 15.99 

s 11.99 S 14.99 501-750 s 11.99 S 14.99 

s 11.99 S 14.99 501-750 $ 11.99 S 14.99 
s 14.99 S 16.99 501-750 s 14.99 S 16.99 

s 7.99 S 9.99 501-750 s 7.99 S 9.99 

s 11.99 S 14.99 501-750 s 11.99 S 14.99 
s 11.99 S 13.99 501-750 s 11.99 S 13.99 
s 11.99 S 13.99 501-750 s 11.99 S 13.99 

Adult Sizes Adult Sizes 
Children"s for Children's for 
Size 2T•16 Students Quantity Size 2T-16 Students 

s 11.99 $ 14,99 501-750 s 11.99 S 14.99 

s 14.99 S 16.99 501-750 s 14.99 S 16.99 
s 13.99 S 18.99 501-750 s 13.99 S 18.99 

s 15.99 S 21.99 501-750 s 15.99 S 21.99 
$ 11.99 S 13.99 501-750 s 11.99 S 13.99 
s 11.99 S 13.99 501-750 s 11.99 S 13.99 

s 7.99 S 9.99 501-750 s 7.99 S 9.99 

Page 6 of 7 

RFP No. l7·144N 

Adult sizes Adult Sizes 
Children's for Children's ror 

Quantity Size 2T•16 Students Quantity Size 2T-16 Students TOTAL 

751-1000 s 13.99 $ 15.99 > 1000 s 13.99 S 15.99 $ 149.90 
751-1000 s 15.99 S 15.99 > 1000 s 15.99 S 15.99 $ 159.90 
751-1000 s 13.99 S 15.99 > 1000 s 13.99 s 15.99 s 149.90 
751-1000 s 11.99 s 14.99 > 1000 s 11.99 s 14.99 s 134.90 
751-1000 s 11.99 s 14.99 > 1000 s 11.99 s 14.99 s 134.90 
751-1000 s 14.99 s 16.99 > 1000 s 14.99 s 16.99 s 159.90 

751-1000 s 7.99 S 9.99 > 1000 s 7.99 s 9.99 s 89.90 
751-1000 s 11.99 $ 14.99 > 1000 s 11.99 s 14.99 $ 134.90 
751-1000 s 11.99 S 13.99 > 1000 s 11.99 s 13.99 s 129.90 
751-1000 s 11.99 S 13.99 > 1000 s 11.99 s 13.99 s 129.90 

Adult Sizes Adult Sizes 
Children's for Children's for 

Quantity Size 2T-16 Students Quantity Size 2T-16 Students TOTAL 

501-750 s 11.99 s 14.99 > 1000 s 11.99 s 14.99 s 134.90 
501-750 s 14.99 S 16.99 > 1000 s 14.99 s 16.99 s 159.90 
501-750 s 13.99 S 18.99 > 1000 s 13.99 s 18.99 s 164.90 
501-750 s 15.99 s 21.99 > 1000 s 15.99 s 21.99 s 189.90 
501-750 s 11.99 s 13.99 > 1000 $ 11.99 s 13.99 $ 129.90 
501-750 s 11.99 s 13.99 > 1000 $ 11.99 s 13.99 $ 129.90 

501-750 s 7.99 S 9.99 > 1000 s 7.99 s 9.99 s 89.90 

$ 2,373.30 



The School Board of Broward County, Florida 

School Uniforms 

Proposer Name: Planet T Uniforms, Inc, 

Points Awarded 8 

GIRLS Children's Adult Sizes 
Quantity Size 2T-16 for Students Quantity 

Pleated Skirts 1-250 s 14.90 S 20.90 251-500 
Jumper 1-250 s 16.90 s 22.90 251-500 

Skorts 1-250 s 14.90 S 20.90 251-500 
Shorts 1-250 s 13.90 S 16.90 251-500 

Culottes 1,250 s 16.90 S 22.90 251-500 
Pants 1-250 s 17.90 s 22.90 251-500 

Crewneck Shirt without 
Pocket 1-250 s 6.90 s 6.90 251-500 
Peter Pan Blouse 1-250 s 10.90 s 14.90 251-500 
Knit Polo Shirt, Plain 1-250 s 12.90 s 15.90 251-500 
Knit Polo Shirt, Stripes 1-250 $ 18.90 s 21.90 251-500 

BOYS Children's Adult Sizes 
Quantity Size 2T-16 for Students Quantity 

Shorts 1-250 s 12.90 S 16.90 251-500 
Pants 1-250 s 15.90 s 18.90 251-500 
Oxford Shirt, Short Sleeve 1-250 s 16.90 s 18.90 251-500 
Oxford Shirt, Long Sleeve 1-250 s 22.90 s 25.90 251-500 
Knit Polo Shirt, Plain 1-250 s 12.90 s 15.90 251-500 
Knit Polo Shirt, Stripes 1-250 s 16.90 s 19,90 251-500 

Crew neck Shirt with 
Pocket 1-250 s 8.90 s 8.90 251-500 

TOTAL BID PRICE FOR GIRLS & BOYS 

Adult s,zes 
Children's for 
Size 2T·16 Students 

s 14.90 S 20.90 
s 16.90 S 22.90 

s 14.90 S 20.90 
s 13.90 S 16.90 
s 16.90 S 22.90 
s 17.90 S 22.90 

s 6.90 S 6.90 
s 10.90 S 14.90 

s 12.90 S 15.90 
$ 18.90 S 21.90 

Adult Sizes 
Children's for 
Size 2T·16 Students 

s 12.90 S 16.90 

s 15.90 S 18.90 
s 16.90 S 18.90 

s 22.90 S 25.90 

s 12.90 S 15.90 

s 16.90 S 19.90 

s 8.90 S 8.90 

RFP No. 17•144N 

PROPQSAL PRICING SHEET: UNIQUE COLORS 

Aoult s izes Adult s izes Adult s izes 
Children's for Children's for Children's for 

Quantity Size2T-16 Students Quantity Size 2T•16 Students Quantity Size 2T•16 Students TOTAL 

501-750 s 14.90 S 20.90 751-1000 s 14.90 S 20.90 > 1000 s 14.90 S 20.90 s 179.00 
501-750 s 16.90 S 22.90 751-1000 s 16.90 S 22.90 > 1000 s 16,90 S 22.90 $ 199.00 
501-750 s 14.90 S 20.90 751-1000 s 14.90 S 20.90 > 1000 s 14.90 $ 20.90 s 179.00 
501-750 s 13.90 S 16.90 751-1000 s 13.90 S 16.90 > 1000 s 13.90 S 16.90 s 154.00 

501-750 s 16.90 S 22.90 751-1000 s 16.90 S 22.90 > 1000 s 16.90 s 22.90 s 199.00 
501-750 s 17.90 S 22.90 751-1000 s 17.90 s 22.90 > 1000 s 17.90 s 22.90 s 204.00 

501-750 s 6.90 S 6.90 751-1000 s 6,90 S 6.90 > 1000 s 6.90 s 6.90 s 69.00 
501-750 s 10.90 S 14.90 751-1000 s 10.90 S 14.90 > 1000 s 10.90 s 14.90 s 129.00 
501-750 s 12.90 S 15.90 751,1000 s 12.90 S 15.90 > 1000 s 12.90 s 15.90 s 144.00 
501-750 s 18.90 S 21.90 751-1000 s 18.90 S 21.90 > 1000 $ 18.90 $ 21.90 $ 204.00 

Adult Sizes Adult Sizes Adult Sizes 
Children's for Children's for Children's for 

Quantity Size 2T-16 Students Quantity Size 2T-16 Students Quantity Size 2T-16 Students TOTAL 
501-750 s 12.90 S 16.90 501-750 s 12.90 S 16.90 > 1000 s 12.90 s 16.90 s 149.00 
501,750 s 15.90 S 16.90 501•750 s 15.90 s 18.90 > 1000 s 15.90 s 18.90 s 174.00 
501-750 s 16.90 S 18.90 501-750 s 16.90 s 18.90 > 1000 s 16.90 s 18.90 s 179.00 
501-750 s 22.90 S 25.90 501-750 s 22.90 S 25.90 > 1000 s 22.90 s 25.90 s 244.00 
501-750 s 12.90 S 15.90 501-750 s 12.90 S 15.90 > 1000 s 12.90 s 15.90 s 144.00 
501-750 s 16.90 S 19.90 501,750 s 16.90 S 19.90 > 1000 s 16,90 s 19.90 s 184.00 

501-750 s 8.90 S 8.90 501-750 s 8.90 S 8.90 > 1000 s 8.90 S 8.90 s 89.00 

$ 2,823.00 

Page 7 of 7 



~ THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUN1Y, FLORIDA . l ~ 7720 WEST OAKLAND PARK BOULEVARD, SUITE 323, SUNRISE, FLORIDA 33351 · TEL 754-321-0505 · FAX 754-321-0936 -v:::-. PROCUREMENT & WAREHOUSING SERVICES The school Board or 

MARY CATHERINE COKER, DIRECTOR BrowardCounty,Florida 

www.BrowardSchools.com/PWS 

July 1, 2020 

Carlyn International Corporation 
1415 Banks Road 
Margate, FL 33063 

Reference: 
Subject: 

Dear Vendor: 

17-144N School Uniforms 
Renewal of RFP 

Donna P. Korn, Chair 
Dr. Rosalind Osgood, Vice Chair 

LoriAlhadcff 
Robin Bar11ernan 

Patricia Good 
Healher P. Brinkwor1h 
Laurie Rich Levinson 

Ann Murray 
Nora Ruper1 

Rober1 W. Runcie 
Superintendent of Schools 

The above-referenced contract expires on 8/31/2020. In accordance with Special Condition# 2.4 in Section 
2 of the RFP, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, be renewed for an 
additional year from 9/1/2020 through 8/31/2021. This letter does not constitute the actual renewal or 
contract offer. 

Please indicate below your willingness to renew this RFP award, which shall be considered by the School 
District for renewal of your award premised upon your combined agreement to all terms and conditions of 
the awarded RFP and your agreement maintain. 

~s. I offer to renew the current contract award at the current awarded price(s). 
□ Yes, lotter to renew the current contract award at a lower price(s) contained on the attached paqe(s). 
□ No, I do not wish to renew the current contract award. 

In accordance with Special Condition# 2.5 in Section 2 of the RFP, this contract may, by mutual agreement 
and upon School Board approval, renewed with a price adjustment. 

Please sign and date ttiis document in the space provided below and return it to my attention no later than 
7/27/2020. If you fail to respond by this dale, the School District will not consider the renewal of your award. 
The School District will notify you if, and when, your contract is renewed by the School Board. 

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter. 

Sincerely, 

~~~ 
Karlene Grant 
Purchasing Agent 

VENDOR RESPONSE 

Signature/Date - Author~ive 

'l ~ -,< ?,/2?'7/4u 
Printed Name - Authorized Ffepresentative 

--~ ·-- ~ 7 .' 

~ ';-f'ul.;.1~ 1• 1!. 

..,. · ,.:,, B R Q WAR D Educafing Toooy·s Sludenls lo 
'( f.ii.' Cmmly ?ubEc Schools Succe,,d in Torno<ro.,..· s World 



~ THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA r~ 7720 WEST OAKLAND PARK BOULEVARD. SUITE 323, SUNRISE, FLORIDA 33351 · TEL 754-321-0505 · FAX 754-321-0936 

~ H.liiffJ PROCUREMENT & WAREHOUSING SERVICES Th& School Board of 

.,, ~ MARY CATHERINE COKER, DIRECTOR BrowardCounty,Florida 

\'I\W✓. BrowardSchools .com/P\NS Donna P. Korn. Cha•r 
Dr. Rosalind Osgood, Vice Ch.>ir 

July 1, 2020 

Planet T Uniforms, Inc. 
2214 N Flamingo Road 
Pembroke Pines, FL 33028 

Reference: 
Subject: 

Dear Vendor: 

17-144N School Uniforms 
Renewal of RFP 

Lori Alhadefl 
Robin Barttcman 

P;itricia Good 
He a tr.er P. Brinkworth 
taune Rich Levinson 

Ann Murr3y 
Nora Rupert 

Rolr.rt W. Runcie 
Superintendent of Schools 

The above-referenced contract expires on 8/31/2020. In accordance with Special Condition# 2.4 in Section 
2 of the RFP. this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, be renewed for an 
additional year from 9/1/2020 through 8/31/2021 . This letter does not constitute the actual renewal or 
contract offer. 

Please indicate below your willingness to renew this RFP award, which shall be considered by the School 
Distric~for renewal of your award premised upon your combined agreement to all terms and conditions of 
the rarded RFP and your agreement maintain. 

~ Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at the current awardedprice(s). 
D Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at a lower price(s) contained on the attached page(s). 

D No, I do not wish to renew the current contractaward. 

In accordance with Special Condition# 2.5 in Section 2 of the RFP, this contract may, by mutual agreement 
and upon School Board approval, renewed with a price adjustment. 

Please sign and date this document in the space provided below and return it to my attention no later than 
7/27/2020. If you fail to respond by this date, the School District will not consider the renewal of your award. 
The School District will notify you if, and when, your contract is renewed by the School Board. 

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter. 

Sincerely, VENDOR RESPONSE ~=,~ 
Purchasing Agent 

, ~l v /, V, 

I ~igna e/Date - Authorized Representative 

11la f7 fl Tro1/J; -In it 
Printed Name - Authorized Representative 

( ducolino Today·, Stud,;,nt> to 
Svcc e N:S in fomcn ow· .. Wodd 



17: 144N School Uniforms (Elementary & Middle Schools) 

s 02:12 Active 
Responses Average time to complete Status 

1. School/Department Name and Contact number or email 

Latest Responses 

s "Silver Trail Middle School/ Budgetkeeper / 754-323-4304" 

Responses 
"Nova Eisenhower Elem" 

"Oriole Elementary I seporia.bolden@browardschools.com" 

2. Please indicate the Vendor you selected to provide these products/services. 

@ Carlyn International Corporati... 1 

Gv Planet T Uniforms, Inc. 2 

@ Other 

3. Are you satisfied with the overall performance of Carlyn International Corporation? Answer only if 

applicable 

@ Yes 

9 No 0 

Paee 1 of 3 



4. Are you satisfied with the customer service and delivery of Carlyn International Corporation? Answer 

only if applicable 

9 Yes 

0 No 

2 

0 

5. Are you satisfied with the overall performance of Planet T Uniforms, Inc.? Answer only if applicable. 

0 Yes 2 

0 

6. Are you satisfied with the customer service and delivery of Planet T Uniforms, Inc.? Answer only if 

applicable. 

~ Yes 3 

0 

7. If you stated "no" to questions 2-5 above, please specific details and additional comments 

0 
Responses Latest Responses 

Page 2 of 3 



8. If you could improve one aspect of this Bid, which of the following would you select? 

O Pricing 

i.'l, Variety of products 0 

$ Delivery time 0 

O Quality of products 2 

@, I am happy with this Bid 2 

9. If you stated "no" to question 7 above, please provide details of the areas you would like an 

improvement. 

0 
Responses Latest Responses 

10. Do you believe this Bid is effective in providing the products that you need? 

& Yes 

$, No 

@> Not sure 

2 

0 

3 

11. Please provide other comments/suggestions 

0 
Responses Latest Responses 

Paee 3 of 3 


